

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12264/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in NOM No. 715/2010 & SN No. 806/2009 & AN No. 1135/2010 & NOM No. 3304/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VADILAL NANDLAL SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA DHARAMDAS MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Perused the letter.

Six weeks time is granted for filing counter and six weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder. No further extension. List thereafter."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit have been filed by the Counsels for the parties which have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, erstwhile Advocate for the Respondent has filed additional affidavit with application for permission to file additional affidavit which was registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR