

N  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12264/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in NOM No.3304/2010 in AN No.1135/2010 in NOM No.715/2010 in SN No. 806/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

VADILAL NANDLAL SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHCHANDRA DHARAMDAS MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Vora, Adv.  
Mr. Vasuman Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a Tuesday in the month of November, 2013 for final disposal.  
Interim stay granted by this Court on 29th April, 2011 shall continue to remain in operation until further orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER